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Operator terminals GOT2000
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Economic middle class models

The operating terminals of the GT23 series 

provide a TFT LCD display with 65 K colours and 

screen sizes of 8.4" and 10.4" with VGA resolu-

tion and 9 MB internal memory.

All terminals come with Ethernet, USB, RS232 

and RS422/485 interfaces and SD card slot. 

Special functions

 FTP server/client

 Operation log

 Data logging

 Multi channel

 Transparent function

 Operator authentication

 Backup/restore

 MELSEC-FX list editor

 System alarms function

 Alarm function

 GOT Screen templates

MITSUBISHI

ELECTRIC

Specifications
GT2308-VTBA 
GT2308-VTBD

GT2310-VTBA 
GT2310-VTBD

Display unit
type 8.4", TFT, LCD, 65536 colours 10.4", TFT, LCD, 65536 colours

resolution (pixel) 640x480

Power supply
A types 100–240 V AC

D types 24 V DC

Memory capacity
(ROM) 9 MB

(RAM) 9 MB

Memory card 1 (SD memory card)

Keyboard type Touch-panel

Function keys Touch keys

LED indicators 1 (POWER)

Interfaces Ethernet (TCP/IP), RS232, RS422/485, USB, SD card slot

Multimedia capability —

Real-time clock Integrated

Network communication possibilities Ethernet (TCP/IP), RS232, RS422/485

Extension interface (communication/option unit) —

IP Rating (front) IP67 1

Dimensions (WxHxD)  mm 241x194x56 303x218x56

Weight  kg 1.5 1.9

Order information Art. no.
270570 
270571

270568 
270569

Accessories Programming software (refer to page 68), cables and interface adapters (refer to page 39).

1   The unit may not be used in certain environments where it is subjected to splashing oil or chemicals for a long period of time or soaked in oil mist.
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