**GT23** 

	80000000000000000000000000000000000000	<b>8072</b> 001
	Harn Operation Parts	-
	0000	
0		

## Economic middle class models

The operating terminals of the GT23 series provide a TFT LCD display with 65 K colours and screen sizes of 8.4" and 10.4" with VGA resolution and 9 MB internal memory.

All terminals come with Ethernet, USB, RS232 and RS422/485 interfaces and SD card slot.

## **Special functions**

- FTP server/client
- Operation log
- Data logging
- Multi channel
- Transparent function
- Operator authentication
- Backup/restore
- MELSEC-FX list editor
- System alarms function
- Alarm function
- GOT Screen templates

2

Specifications		GT2308-VTBA GT2308-VTBD	GT2310-VTBA GT2310-VTBD	
Display unit	type	8.4", TFT, LCD, 65536 colours	10.4", TFT, LCD, 65536 colours	
	resolution (pixel)	640x480		
Power supply	A types	100-240 V AC		
	D types	24 V DC		
Memory capacity	(ROM)	9 MB		
	(RAM)	9 MB		
Memory card		1 (SD memory card)		
Keyboard type		Touch-panel		
Function keys		Touch keys		
LED indicators		1 (POWER)		
Interfaces		Ethernet (TCP/IP), RS232, RS422/485, USB, SD card slot		
Multimedia capability		—		
Real-time clock		Integrated		
Network communication possibilities		Ethernet (TCP/IP), RS232, RS422/485		
Extension interface (communication/option unit)		_		
IP Rating (front)		IP67 <sup>©</sup>		
Dimensions (WxHxD) mm		241x194x56	303x218x56	
Weight kg		1.5	1.9	
Order information Art. no.		270570 270571	270568 270569	
Accessories		Programming software (refer to page 68), cables and interface adapters (refer to page 39).		

① The unit may not be used in certain environments where it is subjected to splashing oil or chemicals for a long period of time or soaked in oil mist.